Form PTO-1594 RECORL 1 Q-	26-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) TR	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Atty Docket No: 1771
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	Atty Docket No: 1771
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a. 10	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 126	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PINOAK DIGITAL LLC	Name: SEAWAVE LLC
	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address: Aquidway Corporate Park
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 76 Hammarlund Way
☐ Corporation-State	City: Middleton State: RI Zip: 02842
Other Limited Liability Company	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	☐ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement	Other Limited Liability Company
☐ Other	If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: August 16, 2001	(Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/274,964 SEAWAVE Additional number(s) attached 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ! 2
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Marie M. Nuguid, Senior Legal Assistant	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Goodwin Procter LLF	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Goodwin Procter LLP Exchange Place, 53 State Street	
	8. Deposit account number:
Exchange Place, 53 State Street City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109-2881	8. Deposit account number: 07-1700
Exchange Place, 53 State Street City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109-2881 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature.	8. Deposit account number: 07-1700 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Exchange Place, 53 State Street City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109-2881 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	8. Deposit account number: 07-1700 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Exchange Place, 53 State Street City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109-2881 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	8. Deposit account number: 07-1700 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PINOAK DIGITAL LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PINOAK DIGITAL LLC" TO "SEAWAVE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3310655 8100

010491860

AUTHENTICATION: 1373397

DATE: 10-03-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002389 FRAME: 0444

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

PINOAK DIGITAL LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is PinOak Digital LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is "SeaWave LLC".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of PinOak Digital LLC this 16thday of August, 2001.

Don M. Black, Authorized Person

LIBC/1216494,1

RECORDED: 10/12/2001

TOTAL P 07